## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. A015-01**

COMES NOW, Mark A. Mace, Mayor of the City of Laurel, under the authority granted by City Ordinance No. 005-15 hereby orders and amends the City of Laurel Building and Fire Codes located at Titles 14 and 15 of the Laurel Municipal Code "LMC" in accordance with the rules adopted by the State of Montana, Building Codes Bureau effective November 6, 2014 and in accordance with the rules adopted by the State of Montana, Fire Prevention and Investigation Section of the Department of Justice effective December 27, 2013.

Based on Ordinance No. O05-15, the following City Codes are hereby updated and immediately effective and enforceable by the City as follows:

- 1. Chapter 14.12, LMC-International Building Code, 2012 Edition;
- 2. Chapter 14.16, LMC-International Residential Building Code, 2012 Edition;
- 3. Chapter 14.18, LMC-International Existing Building Code, 2012 Edition; and
- 4. Chapter 14.20, LMC-Uniform Plumbing Code, 2012 Edition.
- 5. Chapter 14.22, LMC-International Energy Conservation Code, 2012 Edition.
- 6. Chapter 15.50.010, LMC-International Fire Code, 2012 Edition.

One copy of each of the above Codes shall be on file at the Office of the City Clerk and/or Public Works Department and this order is effective immediately upon execution.

, 2015.

SO ORDERED on this 24th day of February
CITY OF LAUREL
Wast A Mac
Mark A. Mace, Mayor
Attest:
Shirley willing
Shirley Ewan, Clerk/Treasurer